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60-Day Notice of Violation of California Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act'

To Whom It May Concern:

This Notice of Violation (the “Notice”) is provided to you pursuant to and in compliance with

California Health & Safety Code § 25249.7(d).

Brodsky Smith represents Ema Bell (“Bell”), a citizen of the State of California acting in the
interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals from use of consumer
products sold in California and to improve human health and the environment by reducing hazardous

substances.

With respect to the Product herein, Bell has identified a violation of California’s Safe Drinking
Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65) codified at Cal. Health & Safety Code §
25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the alleged Violator(s) failed to

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this Notice are identified in the
attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.




provide a clear and reasonable health hazard warning in connection with the sale or use of the Product in
California. Health & Safety Code § 25249.6 provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable waring to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to the Listed Chemical resulting from use of the
Product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make informed decisions on whether and/or
how to eliminate (or reduce) the risk of exposure to the Listed Chemical from the reasonably foreseeable
use of the Product.

I. DESCRIPTION OF THE VIOLATION

1. Enforcer: Ema Bell, 222 S. Figueroa St. Apt. 1212, Los Angeles, CA 90012-2581; (Ph) 424-
332-3817.

2. Alleged Violator(s): Maison Sucasa LLC; EMS Mind Reader LLC; The TJX Companies,
Inc.; The TJX Companies, Inc. dba TIMaxx

3. Time Period of Exposure: Violations have been occurring since at least July 31, 2023 and
are continuing to this day.

4. Listed Chemical: Lead. Lead is listed under Proposition 65 as a chemical known to the State
to cause cancer and reproductive toxicity.

5. Product:

Product? Non- Exclusive Examples of the Product
Salt & Pepper Shakers Maison Sucasa Salt & Pepper Shakers
UPC# 810094756116

6. Description of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this Notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the Product. The primary route of
exposure to the Listed Chemical is through dermal absorption directly through the skin when
consumers use, touch, or handle the Products. Some amount of exposure through ingestion
can occur by touching the Product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth. No
clear and reasonable warning is provided with the Products regarding the health hazards of
exposure to the Listed Chemical.

II. PROPOSITION 65 INFORMATION

For the Violators’ reference, enclosed is a copy of “Proposition 65: A Summary” that has been
prepared by the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment (“OEHHA”). For more information
concerning the provisions of Proposition 63, contact OEHHA at 916.445.6900.

2 The specifically identified example of the Product in this Notice is to assist the recipients’ investigation
of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures to the Listed Chemical from other items
within the definition of Products. This example is not intended to be an exhaustive or comprehensive
identification of each specific offending Product. It is Bell’s position that the alleged Violators are
obligated to conduct a good faith investigation into other Products that may have been manufactured,
distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or otherwise within the alleged Violators’ custody or control) during the
relevant period to ensure that requisite health hazard warnings were and are provided to California citizens
prior to purchase and use.




III. RESOLUTION OF THE CLAIMS

Based on the allegations set forth in this Notice, Brodsky Smith intends to file a citizen
enforcement lawsuit on behalf of Bell against the alleged Violator(s) unless such Violator(s) agree in a
binding written agreement to: (1) recall Products already sold; (2) provide Proposition 65 compliant
exposure warnings for Products sold in the future or reformulate the Products to eliminate exposures to the
Listed Chemical; and (3) pay an appropriate civil penalty based on the factors enumerated in Health &
Safety Code § 25249.7(b). Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and the desire to have
these violations of California law quickly rectified, Bell is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
the claims in this Notice without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Bell has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this Notice. Please direct all

comm unications regarding this Notice to my attention at Brodsky Smith, 9595 Wilshire Blvd., Ste.
900, Beverly Hills, CA 90212, (877) 534-2590, esmith@brodskysmith.com.

Sincerely,

™~

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

(D

)]
(©))

Q)

&)

Dated: July 31, 2023

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Ema Bell.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Ema Bell



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 805, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. T am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On July 31, 2023 I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health &
Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement
Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals listed below by
placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or entity listed below
and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery by Certified Mail:

Member/Manager Member/Manager
Maison Sucasa LLC EMS Mind Reader LL.C
c/o Michael Betesh c/o National Corporate Services, Inc.
250 Passaic Street 203 NE Front St., Suite 101
Newark, NJ 07104 Milford, DE 19963
Member/Manager Member/Manager
EMS Mind Reader LLC EMS Mind Reader LLC
c/0 TRAC — The Registered Agent Company 250 Passaic Street
316 Berrhill Drive Newark, NJ 07104
Williamstown, NJ 08094
President/CEO President/CEO
The TIX Companies, Inc. The TJX Companies, Inc. dba TIMaxx
c¢/o The Corporation Trust Company ¢/o The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center Corporation Trust Center
1209 Orange Street 1209 Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19801 Wilmington, DE 19801
President/CEO President/CEO
The TJX Companies, Inc. The TJX Companies, Inc.
c/o CT Corporation System Jay Meltzer
101 Federal Street c/o TIX Co.
Boston, MA 02110 770 Cochituate Road
Framingham, MA 01701

On July 31, 2023, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health &
Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement
Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list attached
hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the
person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for
delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed July 31, 2023, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania

Evan J. Smith
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APPENDIX A

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

THE SAFE DRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1986
(PROPOSITION 65); A SUMMARY

The following summary has been prepared by the California Office of Environmental
Health Hazard Assessment (OEHHA), the lead agency for the implementation of the
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcemant Act of 1986 (commonly known as
"Proposition 65”). A copy of this summary must be included as an attachment to any
notice of violation served upon an alleged violator of the Act. The summary provides
basic information about the provisions of the law, and is intended to serve only as a
convenient source of general information. it is not intended to provide authoritative
guidance on the meaning or application of the law. The reader is directed to the statute
and OEHHA implementing reguiations (see citations below) for further information

FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATIONS IN THE
NOTICE RELATED TO YOUR BUSINESS, CONTACT THE PERSON IDENTIFIED ON
THE NQTICE,

The text of Proposition 65 (Heaith and Safsty Code Sections 25249.5 through
25249.13) is available online at: http://oehha,ca‘gov/propGﬁ/Iaw/Pﬁﬂaw?2003‘html4
Regulations that provide more specific guidance on compliance, and that specify
procedures to be followed by the State in carrying out certain aspects of the law, are
found in Title 27 of the California Code of Regulations, sections 25102 through 27001 !
These implementing regulations are available online at:
http://oehha.,ca.gov/prop65/law/P65Regs.htmi,

WHAT BOES PROPOSITION 65 REQUIRE?

The “Proposition 65 List.” Under Proposition 65, the lead ageney (OEHHA) publishes
a list of chemicals that are known to the State of California to cause cancer and/or
reproductive toxicity. Chemicals are placed on the Proposition 65 list if they are known
10 cause cancer and/or birth defects or ather repraductive harmm, such as damage to

| .

All further regulatory references are to sections of Title 27 of the California Code of Regulations unisss
otherwise indicated. The statute, regulations and relevant case law are available on the OEHHA website
at: http:ﬂwww.oehha.ca.gov!propﬁﬁ!lawrindex.htmi.



female or male reproductive systems or to the developing fetus. This,“St m.ust b?labie on
updated at least once a year. The current Proposition 85 list of chgmscals is avaai
the OEHHA website at: http://www .oehha. ca.goviprop65/prop65_listNewlistntmi.

Only those chemicals that ars on the list are regulated under Proposition 63 st
Businesses that produce, use, release or otherwise engage in activities involving
chemicals must comply with the following:

Clear and reasonable warnings. A business is required to warn a person before
“knowingly and intentionally” exposing that person to a listed chemical :mlgss an ot
exemption applies. The warning given must be "clear and reasonablg. This means tha
the waming must: (1) clearly make known that the chemical invoavedlxs known to ca;si:
cancer, or birth defects or other reproductive harm; and (2) be given in such a way tha

it will effectively reach the person before he or she is exposed to tha‘il chemical. Some
exposures are exempt from the warning requirement under certain circumstances
discussed below.

Prohibition from discharges into drinking water. A business must. not knowingly
discharge or release a listed chemical into water or onto land where it passes or
probably will pass into a source of drinking water. Some discharges are exempt from
this requirement under certain circumstances discussed below.

DOES PROPOSITION 65 PROVIDE ANY EXEMPTIONS?

Yes. You should consult the current version of the statute and feguiaﬁ.ons
(http://www.oehha,ca.gov/pmpﬁS/law/index.html) to determine all applicable
exemptions, the most common of which are the following:

Grace Period. Proposition 85 warning requirements do not apply until 12 menths after.
the chemical has been listed. The Proposition 65 discharge prohibition dogs not aiphp!‘y

toa discharge or release of a chemical that takes place less than 20 months after the
listing of the chemical.

Governmental agencies and public water ufilities. All agencies of the federzir,nstfte
or local government, as well as entities operating public water systems, are exempt.

Businesses with nine or fewer employees. Neither the warning rf'equirer%nent nor the
discharge prohibition applies to a business that employs a total Qf nmg or 'ewer
employees. This includes all employees, not just those present in California.



Exposures that pose no significant risk of cancer. For chemicalsl thqt are hsted‘ -,
under Proposition 65 as known to the State to cause cancer, a warning is not requar‘ el
the business causing the exposure can demonstrate that the exposure occurs at a‘t ev
that poses “no significant risk.” This means that the exposure is calculated to resuit in
not more than one excess case of cancer in 100,000 individuals e?@osed' giSiFa 70;3{93r
lifetime. The Proposition 85 reguiations identify specific “No Significant Risk Leve;S
(NSRLs) for many listed carcinagens. Exposures below these levels are exempt from
the warning requirement. See OEHHA's website at: ‘
Attp:/www.oehha.ca.gov/prop65/getNSRLs.htmi for a fist of NSRLs, and Sectao%n 52‘701
ef seq. of the regulations for information concerning how these levels are calculated.

Exposures that will produce no observable reproductive effect ai ‘9,'000 tlr'n:s the
fevel in question. For chemicals known fo the State to cause reproductive toxici ?;’t;
warning is not required if the business causing the exposure can demonstrate thi ' e!n
exposure will produce no observable effect, even at 1,000 times the level in que? 1on.
other words, the level of exposure must be below the “no observable effect level

divided by 1,000. This number is known as the Maximum Aﬂowa;ble_Dose Level -
(MADL). See OEHHA's website at: http:/fwww cehiha .ca.gov/prop65/getNSRLs hitmi fo
a list of MADLs, and Section 25801 of seq. of the regulations for information concerning
now these levels are cakculated.

Exposures to Naturally Occurring Chemicals in Food. Certain exposures t(?
chemicals that naturally occur in foods (i.e., that do not rasult from any known numa;xTe
activity, including activity by someone other than the person cgusnhg the expaisun'e{)z "
exempt from the warning requirements of the taw. If the chemical is a c;.on‘tamanab

must be reduced to the lowest level feasible. Regulations explaining this exemption can
be found in Section 25501

Discharges that do not resuit in a “significant amount” of &i?e listed cihemsc'aik
entering any source of drinking water. The prohibition from d\sch“a;ge§.lnt0 drin mgt“
water does not apply if the discharger is able to demonsirate that a sngnn‘aca@ amoun

of the listed chemical has not, does nat, or will ot pass into or probably pass Into ?
source of drinking water, and that the discharge complies with all otj'xei’ applicable faws,
regulations, permits, requirements, or orders. A “significant amot'.mt’ means any | for
detectable amount, except an amount that would meet the "no significant risk leve"
chemicals that cause cancer or that is 1,000 times below the "no observable effect .
level for chemicals that cause reproductive toxicity, if an individual were exposed to tha
amount in drinking water.

2 See Section 25501(a)(4).



HOW IS PROPOSITION 65 ENFORCED?

Enforcement is carried out through civit lawsuits. These lawsuits may be brought by the
Attorney General, any district attorney, or cerfain city attorneys. Lawsuits' rT"Iay a!sp bef
brought by private parties acting in the public interest, but only after providing RONESAD
the alleged violation to the Attorney General, the appropriate district attorr‘\ey and cqtyt
attorney, and the business accused of the violation. The notice must pTOV‘Fie adequate
information to allow the recipient to assess the nature of the alleged viola’uc‘)z'a. Tf\e
notice must comply with the information and procedural requirements specified in
Section 25903 of Title 27 and sections 3100-3103 of Titie 11. A private party may not
pursue an independent enforcement action under Praposition 65 if one of tﬁe
governmental officials noted above initiates an enforcement action within sixty days of
the notice.

A business found to be in violation of Proposition 65 is subject to civil penalties of ui rf;oio
$2,500 per day for each violation. In addition, the business may be ardered by a co
stop committing the violation.

A private party may nat file an enforcement action basegﬂ on certain eXDOSUTei ﬁtiielﬁxct
alleged violator meets specific conditions. For the following types of expasures,
provides an opportunity for the business to correct the alleged violation:

> An exposure o alcohelic beverages that are consu-med on the_ alleged violator's
premises to the extent onsite consumption is permitted by law;

* An exposure to a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or be\/erag? prepared
and sold on the alleged violator's premises that is primarily intended for Al was
immediate consumption on- or off-premises. This only apphgs if the‘ch.;ermc
not intentionally added to the foed, and was formed by cooking or snrmf afd .
preparation of food or beverage components necessary to render the 100
beverage palatable or to avoid microbiclogical contamination;

® An exposure to environmental tobacco smoks caused by entry of ?e"ion;l é‘?:r
than employses) on premises owned or operated' by the alleged violator
smoking is permitted at any location on the premises;

* An exposure to listed chemicals in engine exhaust, to the g)(tent the exp%s;;@
occurs inside a facility owned or operated by the alleged violator and pri Y
intended for parking non-commercial vehicles.

It @ private party alleges that a violation ocourred based on one of the expos’tiirs: y
described above, the private party must first provide the alleged violator a no
special compliance procedure and proof of compliance form.



A copy of the natice of special compliance procedure and proof of compliance form is
included in Appendix B and can be downloaded from OEHHA's website at:
http:l!oehha.ca.govfpropSSflawfp65iaw?2003.html.

FOR FURTHER INFORMA TION ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATIONS...
Contact the Office of Environmental Heaith Hazard Assessment’s Proposition 65
implementation Office at (918) 445-6900 or via e-mail at
P65Pubiic.Comments@oehha.ca.gov.

Revised: May 2017

NOTE: Authority cited: Section 25249.12, Health and Safety Code, Reference: Se(c;tic:jns
252495, 25249 8, 25249.7, 25249.9, 25249.10 and 25249 11, Health and Safety Code.



APPENDIX B

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

THE SAFE DRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1986
(PROPOSITION 65): SPECIAL COMPLIANCE PROCEDURE

This Appendix B contains the notice of special compliance procedure and proof of
compliance form prepared by the California Office of Environmental Health Hazard
Assessment (OEHHA), the lead agency for the implementation of the Safe Drinking
Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1936 (commeonly known as “Proposition 65").
Under the Act, a private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain
expaosures i the alleged violator meets specific conditions. These exposures are.

e An exposure to alcoholic beverages that are consumed on the alleged viotator's
premises to the extent onsite consumption is permitted by law;

® An exposure to a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared
and sold on the alleged violator's premises that is primarily intended for
immediate consumption on- or off-premises. This only applies if the chemical was
notintentionally added to the food, and was formed by cooking or similar
preparation of food or beverage components necessary to render the food or
beverage palatable or to avoid microbicicgical contamination,

» An exposure to environmental tobacce smoke caused by entry of persons (other
than employees) on premises owned or operated by the alleged violator where
smaking is permitted at any location on the premises;

» An exposure to listed chemicals in engine exhaust, to the extent the exposure
oceurs inside a facility owned or operated by the alleged viclator and primarily
Intended for parking non-commercial vehicles.

A private party may not file an action against the alleged violator for these expaosures, o
recover in a settiement any payment in lieu of penalties any reimbursement for costs
and attorney’s fees, if the alleged violator has done alf of the following within 14 days of
being served notice:

* Corrected the alleged violation:

* Agreed to pay a civil penalty of $500 (subject ta change in 2019 and every five
years thereafter) to the private party within 30 days; and



» Notified the private party serving the notice in writing that the viclation has been
corrected.

An alleged violator may satisfy these conditions only one time for a vio!atl.on ar‘\smgc;ffrom
the same exposure in the same facility or on the same premlise.s, The satasfact!?n
these conditions does not prevent the Attorney General, a dlstrlgt attorney, a o ytor N
attorney of a city of greater than 750,000 population, or any full—tnme city prosecu leced
the consent of the district attorney, from filing an enforcement action against an alleg
violator.

When a private party sends a notice of alleged violation that alieges one or more of the
exposures listed above, the notice must inciude a notice of special complsanpe t
procedure, and a proof of compliance form to be completed by the alleged violator as
directed in the notice.

The notice and proof of compliance form is reproduced here:

Date: Page 1

Name of Noticing Party or aitorney for Noticing Party:
Address:

Phone number:

SPECIAL COMPLIANCE PROCEDURE
PROQF OF COMPLIANCE

You are receiving this form becauss the Noticing Party listed above has alleged that you
are violating California Health and Safety Code §25249.6 (Prop. 65).

The Noticing Party may not bring any legal proceedings against you for the
alleged violation checked below if:

(1) You have actually taken the corrective steps that you have certified in this
form.

{2) The Noticing Party has received this form at the address shown abp‘fe, this
accurately completed by you, postmarked within 14 days of your recelving
notice.

(3) The Noticing Party receives the required $500 penalty payment fr?fa ?ﬁgi e
address shown above postmarked within 30 days of your receiving this vioia?tiZO )
(4) This is the first time you have submitted a Prqof of Compliance for a -
arising from the same exposure in the same facility on the same premises.

ART 1: TO BE COMPLETED BY THE NOTICING PARTY OR ATTORNEY FOR THE
NOTICING PARTY

The alleged violation is for an exposure to: (check one)




—_Alcoholic beverages that are consumed on the alleged violator's premises to the
extent on-site consumption is permitted by law.

A chemical known to the state to cause cancer or reproductive .toxic'rty. in a food or
b—e;erage prepared and sold on the alleged violator's pfemi§es for |mmgd|at§tl "
consumption on or off premises to the extent: (1) the chem?cal was not.mten;fon y gr
added; and (2) the chemical was formed by cooking or similar preparation 0 ctmavoid
beverage components necessary to render the food or beverage palatable or to
microbiological contamination.

—Environmental tobacco smoke caused by entry of persons (other than eT;g':?zize:t)
ON premises owned or operated by the alleged violator where smoking is pe
any location on the premises.

—__Chemicals known to the State to cause cancer or reproductive toxicity itr:e :fég“;se
exhaust, to the extent the exposure occurs inside a facility owngd or op?ra y
alleged violator and primarily intended for parking noncommercial vehicles.

IMPORTANT NOTES;

; 6 if
(1) You have no potential liability under California Health and Safety Code §252496 |
your business has nine (9) or fewer employees. o .
(2) Using this form will NOT prevent the Attorney G;energi, a district attor;\eg; i cigrred
attorney, or a prosecutor in whose jurisdiction the viotation is a!}egec‘i o i ';ction e
from filing an action over the same alleged violations, and that in any S?ih's con !
amount of civil penalty shall be reduced to reflect any payment made at thi :

Date: F3E2

Name of Noticing Party or attorney for Noticing Party:
Address:

Phone number:

PART 2: TO BE COMPLETED BY THE ALLEGED VIOLATOR OR AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE
Certification of Complia

Accurate completion of this form will demonstrate that you are now in ’complsgﬂce VY(‘ZhU
Califomia Health and Safety Code §25249.6 for the alléged violation listed a A

must complete and submit the form below to the Noticing Party at the address shown
above, postmarked within 14 days of vou regeiving ihis noice.

e i is noti ivil penalty of $500
I'hereby agree to pay, within 30 days of completion of this notice, a civi
to the Noticing Party only and certify that | have complied with Health and Safety Code
§25249.6 by (check only one of the following):



- o ‘ )
[] Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged exposure that complies i\:f;th the law
and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurately showing
placement on my premises: » -
[ ] Posting the warning or warnings demanded in writing by the Non?mgtpa?gé:;im o
attaching a copy of that warning and a photegraph accuraiely showing its p
my premises; OR "
[ 1 Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing
how the alleged exposure has bsen sliminated.

Certification

My statements on this form, and on any attachments fo i, are‘true, comjpletehand
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and are mads in good faith. | kavef -
carefully read the instructions to complete this form. | und’ers’tand that if | mafe [ajrinking
statement on this form, | may be subject to additional penalties under the Safe

Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (Proposition 65).

Signature of alleged violator or authorized representative  Date

Name and fitle of signatory

FOR FURTHER INFORMA TION ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATIONS...
Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard A.ssessmen't’s Proposition 65
Implementation Office at (916) 445-8900 or via e-mail at
F’65PubIic.Comments@oehha.ca.gov.

Revised: May 2017

NOTE: Authority cited: Section 25249.12, Health and Safety Code. R_Ef?":‘};:f‘e?egt;%’f
25249.5, 25249 6, 25249.7, 25249.9, 25249.10 and 25249.11, Health and Safety Code.



